MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP)
Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2018

Grantee ltem Amount
Town of Athol Mattress Recycling Incentive* $12,104.00
Town of Avon Mattress Recycling Incentive* $13,497.00
Town of Belchertown Shed for Swap Shop $6,000.00
Town of Belmont Wheeled Recycling Carts $110,000.00
Town of Berkley Mattress Recycling Incentive* $12,686.00
Town of Boxborough Mattress Recycling Incentive* $11,524.00
Town of Brookline Food Waste Implementation Funds $10,000.00
Town of Brookline Wheeled Food Waste Carts $10,500.00
City of Cambridge Mattress Recycling Incentive* $160,000.00
Town of Chatham Mattress Recycling Incentive* $15,691.00
City of Chicopee Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics $5,500.00
Town of East Longmeadow Mattress Recycling Incentive* $37,584.00
Town of Eastham Mattress Recycling Incentive* $32,500.00
Town of Egremont Mattress Recycling Incentive* $9,517.00
Town of Fairhaven Mattress Recycling Incentive* $28,303.00
Town of Franklin Mattress Recycling Incentive* $33,278.00
Town of Gill Wheeled Food Waste Carts $6,000.00
Town of Gill Food Waste Implementation Funds $6,000.00
Town of Grafton Pay-As-You-Throw Funds $60,000.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.
No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.
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Grantee

Town of Groton

Town of Harvard

Town of Harvard

City of Holyoke

Town of Hudson

Town of Hudson

Town of Lakeville

City of Lawrence

Town of Longmeadow

Town of Longmeadow

City of Lowell

City of Lowell

Town of Mashpee

Town of Milton

Town of Milton

Town of Monson

City of New Bedford

City of Newburyport

City of North Adams

Ite

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Pay-As-You-Throw Funds

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Waste Reduction Project-Regional Polystyrene
Collection Program

Compactor for Single Stream

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Shed for Swap Shop

School Recycling Equipment

Waste Reduction Project

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Amount

$22,059.00

$7,500.00

$14,550.00

$53,867.00

$165,000.00

$115,500.00

$14,386.00

$44,000.00

$82,500.00

$35,713.00

$50,000.00

$7,500.00

$5,500.00

$197,400.00

$43,999.00

$6,000.00

$95,000.00

$41,000.00

$7,500.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.
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City of North Adams

Town of North Andover

Town of North Andover

Town of Palmer

Town of Royalston

Town of Sandisfield

Town of Sandisfield

Town of Stoneham

Town of Stoneham

Town of Sturbridge

Town of Truro

Town of Uxbridge

Town of Uxbridge

Town of Wellesley

Town of Wellesley

Town of Westborough

Town of Westhampton

Shed for Swap Shop

School Recycling Equipment

School Recycling Implementation Assistance

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Compactor for Mixed Paper

Shed for Swap Shop

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

School Recycling Equipment

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds

Wheeled Recycling Carts

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Mattress Recycling Incentive*

Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics

Amount

$6,000.00

$7,500.00

$22,500.00

$5,500.00

$9,049.00

$7,500.00

$6,000.00

$5,500.00

$25,725.00

$15,191.00

$10,845.00

$195,000.00

$136,500.00

$5,500.00

$46,167.00

$35,334.00

$5,500.00

* The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses.

No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the “Amount Awarded” represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.



