MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP) Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2018

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Town of Athol	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$12,104.00
Town of Avon	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$13,497.00
Town of Belchertown	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Belmont	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$110,000.00
Town of Berkley	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$12,686.00
Town of Boxborough	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$11,524.00
Town of Brookline	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$10,000.00
Town of Brookline	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$10,500.00
City of Cambridge	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$160,000.00
Town of Chatham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$15,691.00
City of Chicopee	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of East Longmeadow	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$37,584.00
Town of Eastham	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$32,500.00
Town of Egremont	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$9,517.00
Town of Fairhaven	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$28,303.00
Town of Franklin	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$33,278.00
Town of Gill	Wheeled Food Waste Carts	\$6,000.00
Town of Gill	Food Waste Implementation Funds	\$6,000.00
Town of Grafton	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$60,000.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP) Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2018

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	Amount
Town of Groton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$22,059.00
Town of Harvard	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Harvard	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$14,550.00
City of Holyoke	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$53,867.00
Town of Hudson	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$165,000.00
Town of Hudson	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$115,500.00
Town of Lakeville	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$14,386.00
City of Lawrence	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$44,000.00
Town of Longmeadow	Pay-As-You-Throw Funds	\$82,500.00
Town of Longmeadow	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$35,713.00
City of Lowell	Waste Reduction Project-Regional Polystyrene Collection Program	\$50,000.00
City of Lowell	Compactor for Single Stream	\$7,500.00
Town of Mashpee	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Milton	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$197,400.00
Town of Milton	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$43,999.00
Town of Monson	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
City of New Bedford	School Recycling Equipment	\$95,000.00
City of Newburyport	Waste Reduction Project	\$41,000.00
City of North Adams	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.

MassDEP Sustainable Materials Recovery Program (SMRP) Municipal/Regional Grant Awards November 2018

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>ltem</u>	<u>Amount</u>
City of North Adams	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of North Andover	School Recycling Equipment	\$7,500.00
Town of North Andover	School Recycling Implementation Assistance	\$22,500.00
Town of Palmer	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Royalston	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$9,049.00
Town of Sandisfield	Compactor for Mixed Paper	\$7,500.00
Town of Sandisfield	Shed for Swap Shop	\$6,000.00
Town of Stoneham	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Stoneham	School Recycling Equipment	\$25,725.00
Town of Sturbridge	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$15,191.00
Town of Truro	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$10,845.00
Town of Uxbridge	Pay-As-You-Throw Start-up Funds	\$195,000.00
Town of Uxbridge	Wheeled Recycling Carts	\$136,500.00
Town of Wellesley	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00
Town of Wellesley	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$46,167.00
Town of Westborough	Mattress Recycling Incentive*	\$35,334.00
Town of Westhampton	Roll-off Container for Bulky Rigid Plastics	\$5,500.00

^{*} The Mattress Recycling Incentive provides access to a MassDEP-funded program for the transportation and recycling of discarded household mattresses. No funds will be provided directly to the municipality; the "Amount Awarded" represents the approximate value of the grant over two years.